County of Archer

North Central Texas - Created 1858 - Organized 1880

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

The Archer County Election Commission will hold a Public Meeting on Monday, July 31, 2017, at 2:00PM, in the Commissioner's Courtroom in the Archer County Courthouse Annex, 112 E. Walnut Street, Archer City, Texas.

Agenda Items

- 1. Discuss Polling Equipment
- 2. Discuss Polling Centers

I hereby certify that the above notice of Open Meeting was posted on the doors of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center, and the Archer County Courthouse Annex, 112 E. Walnut, Archer City, Texas on the 27th day of July, 2017.

<u>/s/ Randall C. Jackson</u> Archer County Judge

(In accordance with Title III of the Americans with Disabilities Act, we invite all attendees to advise us of any special accommodations due to disability. Please submit your request as far as possible in advance of the meeting you wish to attend.)